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{(407) 830-400:

ALBERT R. COOK, P.A. Fax (407) 830.653:

ATTORNEY AT LLAw PosT OFFICE Box 1.808%:
5250 So. U.S. HiGHwaY 17-9%

CASSELBERRY, FLORIDA 32718-089::

April 21, 2003

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations

P. O. Box 6327 -
Tallahassee, FLL 32314

RE: Name change amendment for Longwood Green
Village, Inc. -

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of
Longwood Green Village, Inc., the purpose of which is to change the corporate name to
C. T. Corporation. A check in the amount of $35.00 is enclosed as well as a retumn
envelope. Please send a receipt indicating this name change has been accomplished.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sin¢erely y?ri

ALBERT R. COOK

ARC/ois ' —
Encis.

CC: Client



Glenda E. Hood
Secretary of State

April 28, 2003

ALBERT R. COOK, P.A.
P.O. BOX 180895 :
CASSELBERRY, FL 32718-0895 —

SUBJECT: LONGWOOD GREEN VILLAGE, INC.
Ref. Number: P84000069400

We have received your document for LONGWOQOOD GREEN VILLAGE, INC. and
your check(s) totaling $35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been
filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The amendment must be signed by an incorporator if adopted by the
incorporators or by a director if adopted by the directors.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or
it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One
or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the
one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptabie.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the fiiihg of your document, please call
(850) 245-6868. '

Teresa Brown
Document Specialist Letter Number: 303A00025640

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314



ALBERT R. CooK, P.A.

(407) 830-400¢
FAx (407) 830-653%

ATTORNEY AT LAaw

May 23, 2003

Florida Department of State -
Division of Corporations -
P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL. 32314 -

RE: Your Ref. No. P94000069400 --
Name change amendment for Longwood Green
Village, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

PosT OFFICE Box 18089:-
B250 So0. U.S. HigHway 17-9%2
CASSELBERRY, FLORIDA 32718-0895

Enclosed is your letter of April 28, 2003, concerning problems with the name change
amendment we had submitted for Longwood Green Village, Inc. You had two problems
with this submission. The enclosed Articles have been changed to reflect a new
corporate name, that appears to be available, and the document indicates that Mr. Pinkney
has signed as Chairman of the Board of Directors. This satisfies both the requirements

mentioned in your April 28™ letter.

Enclosed is a return envelope. Please send me confirmation of this name change as soon

it can be accomplished.

Thank you for your assistance.

ARClois
Encls.

CC: Client



LT

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT F!L ED

TO Dty o p
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION  ,Sca-. - M I: g,
OF A““Q/‘/ié‘gg,}-’: Y

LONGWOOD GREEN ‘\?ELLAGE, INC.

(present name}

P 34000069400

{Document Number of Corporation (If known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1008, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopis
the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendmeni(s) adopted: (indicate article number (s} being amended, added or deleted)

f\\pﬂ(b I, The name of this corporation is

EURQ (TENN) INC.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or canceflation of issued
shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as

follows: N /A B



THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: April 18, 2003

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s} (CHECK ONE)

O  The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast
for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

(d  The amendment(s) was/were approvedpl;y the shareholders through voting groups.
The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote
separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient

for approval by e oo S
PP = {voting group)

ﬁ The amendmcm{ls) was/were adopted by the board of directors without sharcholder
action and sharcholder action was not réquired.

3 The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and
sharcholder action was not required.

'

Signed this_18th dayof April _2003 , .

Signature MJ{W . Chaiyman OF Board of Directors

{By the Chairman or Vice Chai:m}uﬁf the Board of Directoss, President or other officer if adopted by
the sharcholders}

OR _
{By a dircctor if adopted by the directors)

OR
(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

Brian Pinkney -
{1yped or printed narme)

Chairman of Board of_Directors -
(Tide)y




